AN1997
FM/IF systems for SMSK/GFSK receivers
Rev. 2 — 13 August 2014 Application note
Document information
Info Content
Keywords GMSK/GFSK modulation, BER, Gaussian LPF
Abstract To assist NXP Semiconductors customers in digital cellular and
wireless/PCS system design, an NXP FM/IF system-based GMSK/GFSK

Fig 12. GMSK/GFSK demoboard layout
aaa-014403
Top view Bottom view
AN1997 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2014. All rights reserved.
Application note Rev. 2 — 13 August 2014 16 of 21
NXP Semiconductors AN1997
FM/IF systems for SMSK/GFSK receivers
Table 3. Customer application component list for GMSK/GFSK demoboard
Qty. Value Voltage Component
reference
Part description Vendor Mfg. Part number
Surface mount capacitors
1 4.7 pF 50 V C8 Cap. cer. 1206 NPO 0.25 pF Garrett Rohm MCH315A4R7CK
1 39 pF 50 V C7 Cap. cer. 1206 NPO 5 % Garrett Rohm MCH315A390JK
1 47 pF 50 V C25 Cap. cer. 1206 NPO 5 % Garrett Rohm MCH315A470JK
1 100 pF 50 V C23 Cer. chip cap. 1206 NPO 5 % Garrett Philips 1206CG101J9BB0
1 120 pF 50 V C10 Cer. chip cap. 1206 NPO 5 % Garrett Philips 1206CG121J9BB0
1 150 pF 50 V C14 Cer. chip cap. 1206 NPO 5 % Garrett Philips 1206CG151J9BB0
2 330 pF 50 V C11, C15 Cer. chip cap. 1206 NPO 5 % Garrett Philips 1206CG331J9BB0
8 0.1 F 50 V C4, C5, C6, C9,
C12, C13, C18,
C20
Cer. chip cap.
1206 X7R 10 %
Garrett Philips 1206R104K9BB0
1 0.47 F 35 V C22 Tant. chip cap B 3528 10 % Garrett Philips 49MC474B035KOAS
3 4.7 F 10 V C16, C21, C24 Tant. chip cap B 3528 10 % Garrett Philips 49MC475B010KOAS
3 10 F 10 V C3, C17, C19 Tant. chip cap B 3528 10 % Jaco AVX TAJB106K016R
option C26, C27, C28,
C29
Surface mount variable capacitors
2 5 pF to
30 pF
C1, C2 Trimmer capacitor Kent
Elect.
Kyocera CTZ3S-30C-W1
Surface mount resistors
1 0  R2 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW000E
1 82  R21 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW820E
3 180  R17, R26, R30 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW181E
1 330  R18 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW331E
2 560  R7, R16 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW561E
2 620  R24, R28 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW621E
2 1.3 k R12, R22 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW132E
1 1.5 k R19 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW152E
3 15 k R5, R14, R20 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW153E
2 18 k R27, R31 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW183E
1 20 k R1 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW203E
7 22 k R3, R4, R6, R8,
R10, R13, R15
Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW223E
2 33 k R23, R29 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW333E
1 56 k R9 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW563E
1 68 k R11, 25 Res. chip 1206 1/8 W 5 % Garrett Rohm MCR18JW683E
Surface mount variable resistors
1 5 k VR1 SM Res. Trim,
1 TRN 20 % J-H
Garrett Philips ST-4TA502